Section 4, for the second (rd), and third (3') full calendar month following the Extended Term
Commencement Date (the "Abatement Period"), Base Rent shall be abated, and Tenant shall not be
obligated to pay Base Rent for the Premises (the "Extended Term Base Rent Abatement"). In no event
shall the amount of the Base Rent Abatement exceed Four Thousand, Eight Hundred and Thirty -Three and
60/100 ($4,833.60).

6. Parking. Pursuant to the existing Lease.

7. Security Deposit. Tenant has previously deposited with Landlord Six Thousand Six
Hundred Seventy-nine and 18/100 Dollars ($6,679.85) as security for the faithful performance by Tenant
of the terms, covenants, and conditions of the Lease. Concurrently with Tenant's execution of this First
Amendment, Tenant shall deposit with Landlord an additional One Thousand Two Hundred Forty- Two
and 86/100 Dollars ($1,242.86), for a total Security Deposit under the Lease, as amended herein, of Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-two and 71/100 Dollars ($7,922.71). Landlord shall continue to hold the
Security Deposit, as increased herein, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Lease. Upon
Tenant's execution of the Lease, Tenant shall pay a Security Deposit equal to three (3) months of Monthly
Basic Rental (calculated as of the rate in effect for the last month of the Lease Term) and shall pay the first